E s p e c i fi c a c i ó n  d e  P r o d u c t o
P C S - 1 0 0 A R
y
C o r t i n a  A n t i c i c l ó n i c a  H V
( H u r a c á n  c a t e g o r í a  5 )
P r o b l e m a
L a s  z o n a s  c o s t e r a s  s o n  e s p e c i a l m e n t e  v u l n e r a b l e s  a  l o s  h u r a c a n e s ,   p u e d e n  c a u s a r  d a ñ o s  c a t a s t r ó fi c o s  a  l a s  p r o p i e d a d e s .
 L a s  v e n t a n a s  y  p u e r t a s  s o n  d o s  d e  l o s  p u n t o s  m á s  c r í t i c o s  d e  u n  e d i fi c i o ,  y a  q u e  p u e d e n  s u f r i r  g r a n d e s  d a ñ o s   p o r  e l  v i e n t o  y  l o s  “ p r o y e c t i l e s ” .

PROJECT: Miami Dade County
DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE
Model Designation: Series; Accordion Shutter
Overall Size: 3'-1 13/16" (37 13/16") by 8'-5 1/4" (101 1/4") high
Number & Size of Slats: 14 extruded aluminum slats 96" long
Type of Mount: Build Out
Sample A-1
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS
Members Material** Part Number** Joint Type
Frame Head Track 6063-T6 Item C none
Frame Sill Track 6063-T6 Item C none
Slats 6063-T6 Item A none
Male Locking Slat 6063-T6 Item F none
Female Locking Slat 6063-T6 Item F none
Hardware
Quantity Description Distance Location Method of Attachment
Six dual nylon wheels in a
metallic housing
n/a top slats on the interior (1) 14 by 3" HH Lead
Point Screw
Six 1/2" diameter by 3/4"
long nylon guide
n/a top slats on the interior (1) 14 by 3" HH Lead
Point Screw
C o r t i n a  A n t i c i c l ó n i c a  H V
Cert. No:  13-0306.01
Engineer:  Draft Report Date:  9/24/2013
FL License Number:  Report Completion Date:  8/15/2013
Expiration Date:  8/15/2023
Auth. No:  FTL-13013
File Number:  13-652
Page:  17
Lab. Number:  7334
OFFICIAL TEST REPORT Project Number:  12-4240
Sample: F-1 Temperature: 77.0°F Barometric Reading: 30.36inches Hg
Title of Test Notes
Large Missile Impact Test
Missile Weight Missile
9.5 pounds 2" by 4" by 84 " long
Impact Speed Deflection Results Add. Info
1
1 50.1 ft/sec 1 3/4" Passed
2
2 50.0 ft/sec 1 1/4" Passed
Sample: F-1 Temperature: 77.0°F Barometric Reading: 30.36inches Hg
Title of Test Positive Pressure Notes
Cyclic Wind Load Test 100.0 psf
Range Cycle Measured Reading# Deflection Permanent Set Results
0.0-0.5 600 1.0 sec
1
1 0.821" 0.020" Passed
0.0-0.6 70 1.0 sec
2
2 0.801" 0.013" Passed
0.0-1.0 1 1.0 sec
P r u e b a  d e  i m p a c t o  p r o y e c t i l
Cert. No:  13-0306.01
Engineer:  Draft Report Date:  9/24/2013
FL License Number:  Report Completion Date:  8/15/2013
Expiration Date:  8/15/2023
Auth. No:  FTL-13013
File Number:  13-652
Page:  33
Lab. Number:  7334
OFFICIAL TEST REPORT Project Number:  12-4240
Sample: I-1 Temperature: 79.7°F Barometric Reading: 30.45 inches Hg
Title of Test Pressure Notes
Uniform Structural Test Negative Load 270.0 psf
Reading# Deflection Permanent Set Results Add. Info
1
1 0.659" 0.014" Passed
Revision Description Author Effective Date
0 Ms. Iliana SanchezInitial Release 9/24/2013